

Page No.....

Kidenapping.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 37(5)2023 G-SPM-PS

U/S: 367/34-IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence:

Corr. to FIR No. 00(5)2023 Sek PS U/S --do-

15/05/2023 at @ 5:30 pm.

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
18/5/2023 At 9:00 am	From Charhajare area about 6 kms south	18-05-2023	

N.B. — A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Same & residence of informant/ Compinioant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Usham Babita Devi, (37) W/O Morrangthem	Unknown persons suspected to be Kuki youths	Kidnapping with common intention	ASI Haomawi Vaiphei will please investigate the case	
Gandhi Singh of Awang Sekmai Parao				
		Punishable		
O.E Overleaf		U/S		
		367/34-IPC		
OC/G-SPM-PS Dt. 18/05/2023				

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipus

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS
Date: 18/05/2023

G. Saparmoina Police Station
Kangpokni District, Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir

With due respect, I have the honour to report the following few lines that, on 14/05/2023 at around 4:00 pm, my brother –in-law namely Moirangthem Dewan Meitei aged about 34 years S/O (L) M. Jarmasing of Awang Sekmai Parao along with his friend namely Toijam Tomba aged about (28) years S/O T.Baodhon of Awang Sekmai Parao Mamang Leikai had left home for repairing vehicle i.e. Tata truck bearing regd. No. MN03-0899 at Charhajare but they didn't returned home till date. While on searching I have contacted with the truck owner namely Usham Ibochou Singh 49 yrs S/O (L) U.Chaoba Singh of Awang Sekmai Mamang Leikai, Parao and he stated that on 15/05/2023 at around 9:00 am Ibochou contact from his mobile no 9362270699 with the victim (Tomba) on mobile phone no.961851221. On 16/05/2023 it is informed by some youths of Kanglatongbi Shantipur Nepali that they were kidnapped by unknown persons suspected to be Kuki youths from Charhajare area on 15th May 2023 at around 5:30 pm and their where about is not known till date. Regarding the matter we couldn't able to report at the concern police Station i.e. G-Sapormeina PS due to present situation in the state and searching of them. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office fro further procedure. It is, therefore requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary.

Date: 17/05/2023

Yours faithfully Sd/-

(Usham Babita Devi, 37 years)
W/o Moirangthem Gandhi Singh
Of Awang Sekmai Parao
#8132057654

This report is treated as an OE of case FIR No. (00(5)2023 Sek - PS U/S 367/34 IPC)

Sd/-OC/Sek PS This report is re-treated as an OE of case FIR no. 37(5)2023 G.S' M PS U/S 367/34-IPC corr. to FIR No. 00(3)2023 Sek PS U/S -do-

Date 18-05-2023

Offices-In-Charge G. Sapanneina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur